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(c) Coal is largely distrftxjted through a system of sponsorship whether by road or by rail in accordar>ce with requirements of actual users indicated by sponsoring authority in the State ar>d the Central Government.
For small consumers Coal India is extending the facilities of supply o f coal from stock yards in a number of places in different parts of the courrtry.

Soft coke is allocated to State Govemments which arrange for procurement and distribution.

[English]

A v a ila b ility o f Gas in Gujarat

In addition, supply o f gas for the power profect of GEB at Pagutftane and of NTPC at Gandhar as also for a power proiect at Pipavav has been committed in prirxHple subiect to investment approvals for t lw concerned gas development protects.

(b) and (c). Further a location of gas for power and domestic purposes in Gu|arat wiN
deperid upon requirements of gas for different sectors and for different regions.

Promotion of Industries in Hilly areas of Uttar Pradesh

7968. SHRI C.M NEGI; Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given on 13 March, 1990 to Unstarred Question No. 231 regarding industrially backward districts in Uttar Pradesh and state:

7967. SHRI P R ABH AT S ING H
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister of PETRO-LEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of gas available in Gujarat for power and domestic purposes;

(b) whether there are proposals for making available more gas for these purposes: and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE M INISTERO F PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS  (SHRIM .S . GURU -
PADASW AMY): (a) About 2.80 MMCMD gas has been committed for various power projects in Gujarat State. Gas has also been committed for domestic supply in Baroda, Ankleshwar-Bharoch and Surat cities.

(a) the number of letters of intent issued for the district of Pauri Garhwal, ChanK>li.
Uttarkashi, Dehradun and Tehri Garwal during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) whether some specific irx;entives are being given or contemplated for prorrx}-
tion of industries in these districts; arwl

(c) if so. the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
AJIT SINGH): (a) The number of letter of intents issued to the districts of Pauri Garhwal.
Dehradun and Tehri Garhwal for the last three years are given bek>w. No letters of intent were issued for setting up of industries in the districts of Uttarkashi and Chamoli during the last three year.

District No. o f le tter o f intent issued

1987 1988 1989

Pauri Garhwal Nil

